‘2 ERGCGOTUNE

Assembly Parts

=~ ©

A.Base x 1 B. Wheel x 5

Hardware Parts

|. Backrest Hardware Set x 3
M8*20 M8*16*1.5

M8
Jmm 9

J. Armrest Hardware Set x 6

—J D
4 M6*25 M6 M6*15%1.5
C.Gas Liftx 1 D. Seat Mechanism x 1
(@ ”l K. Long Bolt x 4
M6*40 M6  M6*15%1.5
E.Seatx 1 F. Armrest x 2

oD Q

(Left + Right)

L. Hardware Tool x 1

G. Backrest x 1

1. Fit gas lift(C) into base(A). Align wheel(B) to 2. Align armrests(F) to bottom of seat and 3. Secure seat mechanism(D) to seat(E) with
each leg and press firmly into the base. secure with armrest hardware(J). long bolts(K).

4. Fit the backrest(G) onto the bottom of 5. Align the opening on the seat mechanism
seat(E), then fasten securely onto seat (D) onto the gas lift (C), and hold it down
mechanism(D) with backrest hardware(l). firmly till tight.

1. This chair is designed to seat one person at any one time. Do not stand on this product or use it as a step ladder.
2. Do not use this product unless all bolts and parts are firmly tightened.

3. Check regularly that all bolts and fastenings are properly tightened and retighten when necessary.

4. Do not use if any parts are missing, damaged or worn.

5. Do not sit on the armrests.

6. Adult supervision is advised when used for children under the age of 10.



